मुख्यमंत्री तिशालक दवा योजना



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Regd Office: Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No0141-2228066 , 2228064

Fax No. 0141-2228065 E_mail: edprocurement@gmail.com, and rmsc@nic.in

CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067

Website: www.rmsc.nic.in

No. F.02(123)/RMSCL/Proc./Drug/RC-1/2014/ 65E

Date: 16-06-2014

OSD,

RMSCL, Jaipur

Sub:- Approval of parallel matched L-1 rate of items (Drug & Medicines) for the Annual Rate Contract period 2014-15.

Ref:- NIB No. F.02(110)/RMSC/PROCURMENT/DRUG/NIB-01/2014/033 Dated 16.01.2014

Please find herewith the list of Drug & Medicines Parallel matched L-1 on Rate Contract showing details such as name of the item(s), name of the approved Firm and the rates etc, approved for the Rate Contract. The terms & conditions for the Rate Contract are also enclosed herewith. These terms & conditions may please be gone through carefully and action as advised there under or subsequently, if any may be taken while procuring requirements at your end.

It is one of the important principle of Financial Propriety that a Government servant should exercise the same vigilance as a person of ordinary prudence will exercise in making purchase and spending money of his own. This principle should always, be kept in view while obtaining your requirement from the approved suppliers.

No payment shall be released unless the supplies are as per terms & Conditions of rate contract and to the entire satisfaction and it should be ensured that the goods supplied are not inferior in quality to that of approved specification(s) etc. Detailed specification(s) of the approved items have been mentioned in the approved list. In case of slightest doubt about material or workmanship of the items supplied to you, technical opinion be obtained and a reference may be made to procurement cell.

The suppliers have executed the agreement bond. Therefore the payment of their bills should be released in time to them if the supplies are conforming to approved specification and as per terms of tender document. Performance Security has been received of a sum of rupees as mentioned in the column no. 11 of RC if according to amount of orders placed Performance Security due is more than that mentioned in RC additional Performance Security to be taken at your end

It may please be ensured, if there is any recovery against the approved suppliers pertaining to the previous/current rate contract or otherwise on account of Liquidated Damages/Risk Purchases/Breakage/Shortage/Sub-Standard/Fall Clause/Audit Para etc., the same must be recovered at your end before payment is released.

Order against this parallel rate contract to be issued in the situation of failure of L- 1 rate supplier of the item only.

It has to be ensured by OSD that the supplier should submit product permission in generic name at the time of supply of Drugs. However imported product shall be allowed in brand names.

En 1. Parallel approved List of items code no. 104, 93, 95, 481, 508A, 432, 79, 84, 118, 394, 556 with Rates

2 Original Copy of Agreements (5)

Executive Director (Procurement)

No. F.2(123)/RMSCL/Proc./Drug/Rate match/RC-I/2014/656 Copy forwarded to the following for information & n/a:-

1. P.A. to MD, RMSCL.

2. Executive Director (Finance/Q.C./Logistic)

3. Concerning firm M/s.

4. Incharge of I.T. cell to upload on the RMSC web site.

Concerned bidders are directed to submit product permission in generic name, if not have already been submitted earlier.

Executive Director — (Procurement)

N



Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited

Regd Office: Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No:: 0141-2228066, 2228064 CIN:U24232RJ2011SGC035067 Fax No. 0141-2228065 E_mail: edprocurement@gmail.com_and_rmsc@nic.in

Website: www.rmsc.nic.in

NIB No. F.02(110)/RMSC/PROCURMENT/DRUG/NIB-01/2014/033 Dated 16.01.2014 Item and parallel Rate Approved for the Rate Contract of Drugs & Medicines by RMSCL for the year 2014-15 (R.C.- I)

No. F.2(123)/RMSCL/Proc./Drug/Rate match / RC-I/2014/ 656

Date: 16-06-2014

Drug Packing Stimate Commitmen Maint Manufacture Approved Frim					hand F.A.
Packing Pack		5		-	No.
Packing Estimate Commutative Packing Packing Estimate Commutative Packing Cyy. (in differential) Cyy.				2	Drug code no.
Fight commitmen by Damilian Agricol of Tender (QQy. Shelf of Tender (QQy. Shelf Nos.) Monthly & Hife in Yearly Monthly & Hife in Yearly Shelf (Qy. Hife in Yearly Monthly & Hife in Yearly Monthly & Hife in Yearly Shelf (CSTVAT) against inclusive to amount of contract of performance exclusive against inclusive to approve approve drate to be the Security & Against inclusive to performance approve approve drate to the the thin approve to the the thin approve approve approve approve approve approve approve approve drate to the the thin approve to the the thin approve app		Ceftrioxone Injection IP 1g /vial	Clotrimazole Cream IP 2% w/w	3	Name of approved item (s) with specification
Commitmen Mainin Commitmen (Commitmen) (Committed (Committed against the time of order) (Committed (Committ	G Z	Vial (Packed in Monocart on)	15 gm Tube	4	Packing Unit
Manufacture Approved Firm	100	3910595	1337240	Si	Estimate d Tender Qty. (in Nos.)
Approved Firm CSTIVATT Against inclusive against inclusive to amount of against inclusive to performance security & drate Approve By 10 11 12 13 14 Four and (India) Ltd A-1 SETHI COLONY, JAIPUR-302004 vpil@bsnl.in Approve Approve Approve Associated by the firm/remark Four and (Paisa fifty) Application Paisa fifty Approve Associated as actual Approve Approve Associated as actual Approve	\ Ø	1200000 & 12000000	150000 & 1400000	6	Commitmen t Qty. Monthly & Yearly
Firm r/importer rate exclusive (CST/VAT) of excise contract of performance exclusive (CST/VAT) against inclusive to performance against in in inclusive to performance approve drate to performance deposited by the the the the the the the firm/remark paisa fifty only) Manufacturer 4.50 (Rs 0 11 12 13 14 5% Paisa fifty Paisa fifty only) Manufacturer 11.90 (Rs 2 0 05.05.2014 5% Lump sum actual to be deposited as Lump around to be deposited as Lump actual to be deposited at the time of 2.04,05.2015 amount is believen and paisa ninety only) Manufacturer 11.90 (Rs 2 0 05.05.2014 5% Paisa ninety only) Manufacturer 11.90 (Rs 2 0 05.05.2014 5% Eleven and Paisa ninety only) Paisa ninety only) Lump sum actual to be deposited at the time of 2.05.2014 5% Lump actual performance security according to applicable rate to be deposited at the time of 2.05.2014 5% Lump sum actual security according to 2.05.2015 amount is 2.0000 (That 2.05.2015 amount is 2.000		24		7	Minim um Shelf life in Month
rate cST/VA of excise exclusive (CST/VAT against inclusive drate exclusive (C-Form in against in Security & contract of performance approve approve approve deposited by the firm/remark (C-Form in approve approve approve deposited by the firm/remark (C-Form in approve approve deposited by the firm/remark (C-Form and Paisa fifty (C-Form and Paisa ninety only) 110 11 12 13 the firm/remark (C-Form and Paisa ninety only) 12 13 14 14 5% 14 5% 14 5% 14 5% 14 5% 11.90 (Rs 2 0 04.05.2015 amount is deposited as Lump sum actual performance security according to applicable rate to be deposited at the time of order) 11.90 (Rs 2 0 05.05.2014 5% Eleven and Paisa ninety only) 11.90 (Rs 2 0 05.05.2015 amount is deposited as Lump sum actual at the time of order) 11.90 (Rs 2 0 05.05.2014 5% Eleven and Paisa ninety only)		Swiss Parenterals Pvt Ltd 303-304, Samman -II, Opp Shell Petrol Pump, Nr Prahalad Nagar	Vivek Pharmachem (India) Ltd A-1 SETHI COLONY, JAIPUR-302004 vpil@bsnl.in		Name of Approved Firm
CSTIVA of excise contract TF (CSTIVA) of excise contract T(%) duty validity up security & annount of performance approve d rate to Security & deposited by the the the the to Rs. 20000 (That to A.05.2015 annount is deposited as Lump sum actual performance security according to applicable rate to be deposited at the time of to Rs. 20000 (That to A.05.2014 at the time of order) 2 0 05.05.2014 S% 3 2 0 05.05.2014 annount is deposited as Lump sum actual at the time of order) 4 2 0 05.05.2015 amount is deposited as Lump sum actual actual actual actual actual		Manufacturer	Manutacturer	9	Manufacture r/ importer
of excise duty of excise duty to in sin sin approve deposited by deposited by to		11.90 (Rs Eleven and Paisa ninety only)	4.50 (Rs Four and Paisa fifty only)	10	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT
contract of performance Security & amount of performance Security & amount of performance Security deposited by the firm/remark 13 14 05.05.2014 5% 05.05.2015 amount is deposited as Lump sum actual performance security according to applicable rate to be deposited at the time of order) 05.05.2014 5% 105.05.2014 5% 105.05.2014 5% 106.05.2015 amount is deposited as Lump sum actual performance security according to applicable rate to be deposited at the time of order) 05.05.2014 5% 105.05.2015 amount is deposited as Lump sum actual	•	2	c	> 	Rate of CST/VA T (%) against C- Form
of performance Security & amount of performance Security deposited by the firm/remark 14 5% Rs. 20000 (That amount is deposited as Lump sum actual performance security according to applicable rate to be deposited at the time of order) 5% Rs. 20000 (That amount is deposited at the sime of order) 5% Rs. 20000 (That amount is deposited as Lump sum	\	0	0.18	12	Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate
erformance ecurity & mount of rformance Security posited by the rm/remark 14 20000 (That on is osited as sosited as np sum rat formance arrity ording to licable rate be deposited the time of er) 20000 (That ordinate of er)	`	05.05.2014 to 04.05.2015		_	Rate contract validity up to
Status 15 L2 L2		5% Rs. 20000 (That amount is deposited as Lump sum actual	20000 (ount osited np nal formance arrity ording licable be depo the tim er)		Applicable rate of performance Security & amount of performance Security deposited by the firm/remark
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	I.	15	Bidder Status

Ψ No. Drug code no. 481 95 Ceftrioxone Injection IP l gm 500mg/vial Injection IP Meropenem approved item specification (s) with Name of Vial on) Monocart (Packed Vial Packing Unit Estimate d Tender 126151 Qty. (in Nos.) 1224749 12000000 12000000 10000000 & Commitmen 10000000 & Monthly & Yearly t Qty. Minim Month life in Shelf THE STATE OF 24 24 Swiss Parenterals Pvt Ltd Swiss Parenterals Pvt Ltd 380051 pharmaceuticals.c marketing@swiss Satellite, Anandnagar Road Garden, Alimedabad -Approved Firm Name of Manufacture r/ importer Manufacturer Manufacturer One hundred exclusive CST/VAT Approved 162.00 (Rs sixty two four only paisa forty Seven and 7.44 (RS only) rate against C- Form CST/VA T(%) Rate of N inclusive approve of excise Percent d rate duty E. 0 0 validity up 29.04.2015 30.04.2014 05.05.2014 04.05.2015 contract Rate ಕ to Rs. 20000 (That amount is deposited as according applicable performance security 5% 5% order) Lump actual dum order) to be deposited at the time of amount at the time to be deposited at the time of applicable rate according security of performance Applicable rate to be deposited at the time of applicable according security performance actual deposited Rs. 20000 (That performance performance deposited by firm/remark amount of Security & Security to | rate | rate ams auns as Status Bidder 7 Ľ-8

8

ŞÇ

4

6.	·	No.
432		
Salbutamol Syrup IP 2mg/ 5ml	Injection 60 mg (LM./I.V. Use) Each Combo Pack contains Artesunate Injection 60 mg Vial, Sodium Bicarbonate Injection IP 5% w/v (1 ml ampoule), Sodium chloride Injection IP 0.9% w/v (5 ml ampoule)	
100 ml Bottle (With Measurin g Cap)	Combo Pack in a unit Carton	Packing Unit
1640099		Estimate d Tender Qty. (in Nos.)
As per requirement	350000	Commitmen t Qty. Monthly & Yearly
24		Minim um Shelf life in Month s
Galpha Laboratories Limited 610, Shah & nahar Bldg, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018 Ph. 022-3040999, 30400900, 90400920 Mob. No. 07303075682,	Ltd survey no. 144 & 146, jarod-samlaya road, vill Haripura, Tal. Savli, Dis Vadodara pankajshah@bpli ndia.in	Name of Approved Firm Bharat Parenterals
Manufacturer		Manufacture r/ importer Manufacturer
6.34 (Rs Six and paisa thirty four only)	Fifteen and paisa eighty only)	Approved rate exclusive CST/VAT
1.5		Rate of CSTVA T (%) against C- Form
0.0		Percent of excise duty inclusive in approve d rate
05.05.2014 to 04.05.2015	to 29.04.2015	Rate contract validity up to
5% D.D no 918655 dated 23.05.2014 Amount Rs. 20000/- Bank -Union Bank of India , Jaipur.	Rs. 20000 (That amount is deposited as Lump sum actual performance security according to applicable rate to be deposited at the time of order)	Applicable rate of performance Security & amount of performance Security deposited by the firm/remark order)
L 3		Bidder Status

My -xxx

Ú

œ S.S. code Drug 200 79 IP 100 mg Tablets IP 250 mg Cefixime Tablets Azithromycin approved item specification Name of (s) with Tab strip Strip/Blist er 10x10 Tab 10x10Packing Unit 23860022 Qty. (in Nos.) d Tender Estimate 13507743 2,00,00,000 2,00,00,000 24,00,00,000 24,00,00,000 Monthly & Yearly Commitmen 24 24 Month Minim life in um Shelf Nagpur Zim Laboratories Ltd (M.S)Opp Zim Laboratories Manufacturer, Ltd lpha.com sanjay.pathak@ga 9823089125 271470/ 07118271990/ mlab@gmail.com administration.zi admin01@zimlab Nelson (Ground sadoday 09350713809 Approved Firm Name of NADT , square, 440013 Floor) gyan Manufacturer Manufacture r/ importer ninety only) ninety and seventeen and paisa One hundred 117.42 One hundred two only) 194.99 exclusive CST/VAT Approved rate forty paisa nine four (Rs (Rs against C- Form CST/VA T (%) Rate of duty inclusive 6.18 of excise approve Percent 6.18 ij 05.05.2014 05.05.2014 04.05.2015 validity up 04.05.2015 contract Rate Rs. 20000 (That amount is to be deposited at the time of Rs. 20000 (That amount is amount 5% actual Lump order) applicable Lump of performance according deposited Applicable rate deposited 5% security performance deposited by firm/remark performance amount of Security & Security rate muş as as ಕ Bidder Status دن L-2

24.96 (Rs 2 Twenty four and paisa ninety six only)	
	Manufacturer 110.00 (Ks One hunred ten only)
	Manufacturer 110.00 (Ks One hunred ten only)
Laboratories Manufacturer	3
Name of Manufacture Approved Firm r/ importer	ja _{ng}

N.S. 11. | 556 Drug code 25mg, Folic Acid-0.2 mg Telmisartan Tablets IP 40 mg Name of approved item (s) with specification 10x10 Tablet Packing Unit Estimate d Tender Qty. (in Nos.) 2391530 & 24,00,00,000 2,00,00,000 Monthly & t Qty. Yearly 36 Month life in Shelf Zim Laboratories Manufacturer Ltd Approved Firm Manufacture r/ importer Forty five and paisa thirty four only) 45.34 exclusive CST/VAT rate (Rs against C- Form Rate of CST/VA T (%) inclusive in of excise duty 6.18 approve d rate to 04.05.2015 contract validity up 05.05.2014 security
according to
applicable rate
to be deposited
at the time of Rs. 20000 (That amount is deposited as of performance Security & amount of 5% Lump actual order) amount performance deposited order) deposited by performance firm/remark Security mus Status Γ

Commitmen

Minim

Approved

Percent

Rate

Applicable rate

Bidder

Executive Director

Procurement J650